

Sr. No. 166
Supp. List-I

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 491/2026

**Inhabitants of Village Gowarith  
Mohd. Ramzan**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.03.2026

Certain defects have been pointed out by the Registry, which the petitioner undertakes to remove within a period of one week.

Subject to removal of the defects, Registry is directed to list this matter on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

11.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS