

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

WP(C) No.491/2026
CM Nos.1147/2026 & 1148/2026

Inhabitants of Village GowariPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Through :- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
24.03.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for removal of defects as pointed out by the Registry. Let the needful be done within one week.

List on **01.04.2026**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
24.03.2026
Surinder