

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 491/2026

**Inhabitants of Village Gowarith** .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K and others** .....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**

01.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks withdrawal of the instant petition on the ground that certain documents, which are required to clinch the controversy, have inadvertently not been placed on record. She, therefore, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the instant writ petition with liberty to file a fresh petition by placing all the relevant documents on record. Her statement is taken on record.
2. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the instant petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.
3. Interim directions, if any subsisting as on date, shall stand vacated.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

01.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS